




Copyright © UNICRI, 2008



iInt roduct ion

Introduction

Bibliography 2008 is a publication of the UNICRI Documentation/Information Centre.

The United Nations Interregional Crime and Justice Research Institute – UNICRI – was 
established in 1968 to assist intergovernmental, governmental and non-governmental 
organizations in formulating and implementing improved policies in the field of crime 
prevention and criminal justice. 

The Documentation/Information Centre supports the Institute and experts worldwide in 
the development and implementation of technical interventions; applied research; and 
field and training activities.

Its main activities include the collection, analysis and dissemination of legislative, statistical 
and bibliographic documents that form the library holdings. The library holds more 
than 18,000 monographs, 1,250 journals and yearbooks, tens of thousands of 
documents by the UN and other organizations and institutions, multimedia material, and 
grey literature on crime prevention and criminal justice issues.

The Documentation/Information Centre offers online access to all its services, 
such as the library catalogue, the criminological Thesaurus, specialized databases and 
personalized library services that are available on the Internet at the UNICRI website 
http://www.unicri.it/wwk/wwk.php. The Centre assists visitors in-loco and offers 
assistance to long-distance users. The UNICRI Ask-a-Librarian service is also available 
by emailing documentation@unicri.it.

Bibliography 2008, Issue 2 includes a selection of publications that were acquired by the 
UNICRI Library during the last six months of 2008. It is divided into three main categories: 
Crime and Crime Prevention and Criminal Justice – reflecting the two broad areas covered 
by the Institute – and Miscellaneous, which in turn are divided into subcategories. For each 
publication, bibliographical reference is given to title, author, publisher, place and year of 
publication, and library catalogue number. The bibliography is followed by two indexes, 
divided by author and title respectively.

Any suggestions or contributions may be addressed to the Head, UNICRI Documentation/
Information Centre, Viale Maestri del Lavoro, 10 – 10127 Turin – ITALY.

Sandro Calvani 
Director



ii BIBLIOGRAPHY 2008 - Issue 2

B
ib

lio
gr

ap
hy

 2
00

8
Is

su
e 

2
Table of contents

Bibliography	 1

CRIME AND CRIME PREVENTION	 1

CHILD ABUSE.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   1

COUNTERFEITING.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   1

CRIME (GENERAL).   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   2

CYBER CRIMES.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   2

DRUGS.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 3

ENVIRONMENTAL CRIMES .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 4

FINANCIAL CRIMES AND MONEY LAUNDERING.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   4

ORGANIZED CRIME.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 5

TERRORISM.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 5

TRAFFICKING IN HUMAN BEINGS .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 5

VICTIMS AND OFFENDERS.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 6

VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 7

VIOLENT CRIMES .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    7



iiiTable of  contents

CRIMINAL JUSTICE	 8

CAPITAL PUNISHMENT.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   8

CORRECTIONS.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    8

CRIMINAL JUSTICE SYSTEM.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   8

CRIMINAL LAW.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    9

JUVENILE JUSTICE .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 9

LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   9

MEDIATION/RESTORATIVE JUSTICE.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   10

PROBATION/PAROLE .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   10

MISCELLANEOUS	 11

ENVIRONMENT.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .  11

GENERAL REFERENCE WORKS.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   11

HUMAN RIGHTS .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   11

INFORMATION AND RESEARCH.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   12

INTERNATIONAL LAW .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .   12

INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS AND ORGANIZATIONS.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .  13

MIGRATION.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   13

PEACE-BUILDING/KEEPING .   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 13

POLITICAL ISSUES.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 14

SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC ISSUES.   .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    . 14

Author index	 17

Title index	 23





1Bibl iography

CRIME AND 
CRIME PREVENTION

CHILD ABUSE

1
Council of Europe
Council of Europe Convention on the Protection 
of Children against Sexual Exploitation and Sexual 
Abuse=Convention du Conseil de l’Europe pour la 
protection des enfants contre l’exploitation et les 
abus sexuels; Council of Europe, Strasbourg, 2007
Card number 18252

2
O’Donnell, Ian; Milner, Claire
Child Pornography: Crime, Computers and Society; 
Willan, Cullompton, 2007
Card number 18292

3
United States. National Institute of Justice
Commercial Sexual Exploitation of Children: What Do 
We Know and What Do We Do about It?; National 
Institute of Justice, Washington, DC, 2007
Card number 18353

COUNTERFEITING

4
Nitsche, Katrin
Counterfeiting: The Impact of Selling and Purchasing 
Counterfeit Products; VDM, Saarbrücken, 2007
Card number 18311

5
Staake, Thorsten; Fleisch, Elgar
Countering Counterfeit Trade: Illicit Market Insights, 
Best-Practice Strategies, and Management Toolbox; 
Springer, Berlin, 2008
Card number 18315

Bibliography



2 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2008 - Issue 2

CRIME (GENERAL)

6
Doig, Alan
Fraud; Willan, Cullompton, 2006
Card number 18321

7
European Institute for Crime Prevention and 
Control Affiliated with the United Nations 
(HEUNI); Aromaa, Kauko; Viljanen, Terhi
Technical Assistance, Crime Prevention, Organised 
Crime: Presentations at the HEUNI 25th Anniversary 
Symposium (January 2007) and at the Stockholm 
Criminology Symposium (June 2007); HEUNI, 
Helsinki, 2008
Card number 18295

8
Grover, Chris
Crime and Inequality; Willan, Cullompton, 2008
Card number 18249

9
Leman-Langlois, Stephane
Technocrime: Technology, Crime and Social Control; 
Willan, Cullompton, 2008
Card number 18296

10
Mayhew, Pat; Reilly, James
Community Safety: Findings from the New Zealand 
Crime and Safety Survey 2006; New Zealand. 
Ministry of Justice, Wellington, 2007
Card number 18385

11
Newburn, Tim
Criminology; Willan, Cullompton, 2007
Card number 18244

12
Sacchini, Giovanni
Quindici anni di delittuosità e percezione della 
sicurezza nelle regioni italiane 1991-2006; Forum 
Italiano di Sicurezza Urbana, Bologna, 2008
Card number 18271

13
Welsh, Brandon; Farrington, David P.
Preventing Crime: What Works for Children, 
Offenders, Victims and Places; Springer, New York, 
NY, 2007
Card number 18346

14
Winslow, Robert W.; Zhang, Sheldon X.
Criminology: A Global Perspective; Pearson 
Education, Upper Saddle River, NJ, 2008
Card number 18340

15
Wood, Jennifer; Dupont, Benoit
Democracy, Society and the Governance of Security; 
Cambridge University Press, Cambridge, 2006
Card number 18345

16
Wortley, Richard; Mazerolle, Lorraine
Environmental Criminology and Crime Analysis; 
Willan, Cullompton, 2008
Card number 18268

CYBER CRIMES

17
Barisani, Andrea; Bader, Thomas; Biles, Simon; 
Clark, Colby; Chiesa, Raul; Endres, Pablo; Feist, 
Richard; Ghirardini, Andrea; Ivaldi, Marco; 
Lavigne, Dru
Hacking Exposed Linux: Linux Security Secrets and 
Solutions; Mc Graw Hill, New York, NY, 2008
Card number 18270



3Bibl iography

18
Jewkes, Yvonne
Crime Online; Willan, Cullompton, 2007
Card number 18319

19
Spammer X; Posluns, Jeffrey; Sjouwerman, Stu
Inside the Spam Cartel: Trade Secrets from the Dark 
Side; Syngress, Rockland, MA, 2004
Card number 18269

DRUGS

20
Adams, Kerryn; Sandy, Larissa; Smith, Lance; 
Triglone, Ben
Drug Use Monitoring in Australia: 2007 Annual 
Report on Drug Use among Police Detainees; 
Australian Institute of Criminology, Canberra, 2008
Card number 18308

21
Andreasson, Sven
Drugs in Sweden: Methods of Prevention: A Review 
of the Evidence: Summary; Swedish National 
Institute of Public Health (SNIPH), Östersund, 2008
Card number 18382

22
Boekhout Van Solinge, Tim 
Dealing with Drugs in Europe: An Investigation of 
European Drug Control Experiences: France, the 
Netherlands and Sweden; BJU Legal Publishers, The 
Hague, 2004
Card number 18274

23
Camacho Guizado, Alvaro; Calvani, Sandro; 
Estievenart, Georges; Labrousse, Alain; 
Nadelmann, Ethan A.; Reuter, Peter; Youngers, 
Coletta A.; Astorga, Luis; Thoumi, Francisco E.; 
Guaqueta, Alexandra
Narcotráfico: Europa, Estados Unidos, América 
Latina; Ediciones Uniandes, Bogota, 2006
Card number 18379

24
Decker, Scott H.; Townsend Chapman, Margaret
Drug Smugglers on Drug Smuggling: Lessons from 
the Inside; Temple University Press, Philadelphia, PA, 
2008
Card number 18279

25
European Monitoring Centre for Drugs and Drug 
Addiction (EMCDDA)
Cannabis Reader: Global Issues and Local 
Experiences: Perspectives on Cannabis 
Controversies, Treatment and Regulation in Europe, 
Volume 1; EMCDDA, Lisbon, 2008
Card number 18302

26
European Monitoring Centre for Drugs and Drug 
Addiction (EMCDDA)
A Cannabis Reader: Global Issues and Local 
Experiences: Perspectives on Cannabis 
Controversies, Treatment and Regulation in Europe, 
Volume 2; EMCDDA, Lisbon, 2008
Card number 18303

27
European Monitoring Centre for Drugs and Drug 
Addiction (EMCDDA)
National Drug-Related Research in Europe; 
EMCDDA, Lisbon, 2008
Card number 18387



4 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2008 - Issue 2

28
European Monitoring Centre for Drugs and Drug 
Addiction (EMCDDA)
Towards a Better Understanding of Drug-Related 
Public Expenditure in Europe; EMCDDA, Lisbon, 2008
Card number 18388

29
European Monitoring Centre for Drugs and Drug 
Addiction (EMCDDA)
Drugs and Vulnerable Groups of Young People; 
EMCDDA, Lisbon, 2008
Card number 18389

30
Jelsma, Martin; Kramer, Tom
Withdrawal Symptoms: Changes in the Southeast 
Asian Drugs Market; Transnational Institute (TNI), 
Amsterdam, 2008
Card number 18386

31
Joudo, Jacqueline
Responding to Substance Abuse and Offending 
in Indigenous Communities: Review of Diversion 
Programs; Australian Institute of Criminology, 
Canberra, 2008
Card number 18307

32
Swedish Carnegie Institute (SCI); Swedish 
Narcotic Officers’ Association (SNPF)
Narcotic Drugs: Psychotropic Substances and 
Doping Agents: An Illustrated Guide; Swedish 
National Police Board (RPS), Stockholm, 2000
Card number 18383

33
United Nations International Narcotics Control 
Board (INCB)
Guidelines for the Import and Export of Drug and 
Precursor Reference Standards for Use by National 
Drug Testing Laboratories and Competent National 
Authorities; United Nations, New York, NY, 2007
Card number 18299

34
United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime 
(UNODC)
Rainbow Strategy: A Regional Solution to a National 
Challenge; UNODC, Vienna, 2008
Card number 18354

ENVIRONMENTAL CRIMES

35
Beirne, Piers; South, Nigel
Issues in Green Criminology: Confronting Harms 
against Environments, Humanity and Other Animals; 
Willan, Cullompton, 2007
Card number 18313

36
White, Rob
Crimes against Nature: Environmental Criminology 
and Ecological Justice; Willan, Cullompton, 2008
Card number 18312

FINANCIAL CRIMES 
AND MONEY LAUNDERING

37
Asian Development Bank; Organization for 
Economic Cooperation and Development (OECD)
Asset Recovery and Mutual Legal Assistance in 
Asia and the Pacific (Bali, 5-7 September 2007): 
Proceedings; Asian Development Bank, Manila, 2008
Card number 18372

38
Stessens, Guy
Money Laundering: A New International Law 
Enforcement Model; Cambridge University Press, 
Cambridge, 2000
Card number 18264



5Bibl iography

ORGANIZED CRIME

39
Roemer, Andrés; Buscaglia, Edgardo
Terrorismo y Delincuencia Organizada: Un Enfoque 
de Derecho y Economía; Instituto de Investigaciones 
Jurídicas, Mexico City, 2006
Card number 18336

40
Thachuk, Kimberley L.
Transnational Threats: Smuggling and Trafficking 
in Arms, Drugs and Human Life; Praeger Security 
International, Westport, CT, 2007
Card number 18267

41
United Nations Interregional Crime and Justice 
Research Institute (UNICRI)
Itali - Shqipëri: Instrumente Ligjorë dhe Teknika të 
Luftës Kundër Krimit të Organizuar Transnacional 
Përballje Përvojash; UNICRI, Turin, 2008
Card number 18237

42
United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime 
(UNODC); Legget, Ted
Crime and Its Impact on the Balkans and Affected 
Countries; UNODC, Vienna, 2008
Card number 18276

TERRORISM

43
Barberini, Roberta
Il giudice e il terrorista: Il diritto e le sfide del 
terrorismo globale; Einaudi, Turin, 2008
Card number 18254

44
Council of Europe
Terrorism: Protection of Witnesses and Collaborators 
of Justice; Council of Europe, Strasbourg, 2006
Card number 18239

45
Council of Europe
Cyberterrorism: The Use of the Internet for Terrorist 
Purposes; Council of Europe, Strasbourg, 2007
Card number 18285

46
Global Futures Forum
The World and the Neighbourhood: Emerging 
Perspectives on Radicalism and Social 
Conflict=Influences mondiales, réalités locales: 
Nouvelles perspectives sur le radicalisme et les 
conflits sociaux; Global Futures Forum, Ottawa, 2007
Card number 18298

47
Golumbic, Martin Charles
Fighting Terror Online: The Convergence of Security 
Technology and the Law; Springer, New York, NY, 2008
Card number 18273

48
Schmitt, Michael N.; Beruto, Gian Luca
Terrorism and International Law: Challenges and 
Responses; International Institute of Humanitarian 
Law, Sanremo, 2003
Card number 18376

TRAFFICKING IN HUMAN BEINGS

49
Carchedi, Francesco; Tola, Vittoria
All’aperto e al chiuso: Prostituzione e tratta: I nuovi 
dati del fenomeno, i servizi sociali, le normative di 
riferimento; Ediesse, Rome, 2008
Card number 18284



6 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2008 - Issue 2

50
David, Fiona
Trafficking of Women for Sexual Purposes; Australian 
Institute of Criminology, Canberra, 2008
Card number 18310

51
Dettmeijer Vermeulen, C.E.; Boot Matthijssen, 
M.; Van Dijk, E. M. H.; De Jonge Van Ellemeet, H.; 
Smit, M.
Trafficking in Human Beings: Sixth Report of the 
Dutch National Rapporteur: Supplementary Figures; 
BNRM, The Hague, 2008
Card number 18380

52
Scarpa, Silvia
Trafficking in Human Beings: Modern Slavery; Oxford 
University Press, Oxford, 2008
Card number 18251

53
Soudijn, M.R.J.
Chinese Human Smuggling in Transit; Boom 
Juridische Uitgevers, The Hague, 2006
Card number 18240

54
United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime 
(UNODC). United Nations Global Initiative to Fight 
Human Trafficking (UN.GIFT)
Vienna Forum Report: A Way Forward to Combat 
Human Trafficking; UNODC, Vienna, 2008
Card number 18356

55
United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime 
(UNODC). United Nations Global Initiative to Fight 
Human Trafficking (UN.GIFT)
Human Trafficking: An Overview; UNODC, Vienna, 
2008
Card number 18357

56
United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime 
(UNODC). United Nations Global Initiative to Fight 
Human Trafficking (UN.GIFT)
Multi-Agency Synopsis of Mandates and Research 
Activities Related to Combating Human Trafficking; 
UNODC, Vienna, 2008
Card number 18358

57
United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime 
(UNODC). United Nations Global Initiative to Fight 
Human Trafficking (UN.GIFT)
An Introduction to Human Trafficking: Vulnerability 
Impact and Action: Background Paper; UNODC, 
Vienna, 2008
Card number 18359

VICTIMS AND OFFENDERS

58
European Institute for Crime Prevention and 
Control Affiliated with the United Nations (HEUNI)
Victimisation Surveys in Comparative Perspective: 
Papers from the Stockholm Criminology Symposium 
2007; HEUNI, Helsinki, 2008
Card number 18304

59
Sheehan, Rosemary; McIvor, Gill; Trotter, Chris
What Works with Women Offenders; Willan, 
Cullompton, 2007
Card number 18248

60
Stephenson, Martin
Young People and Offending: Education, Youth 
Justice and Social Inclusion; Willan, Cullompton, 
2007
Card number 18326



7Bibl iography

61
Willis, Matthew; Moore, John Patrick
Reintegration of Indigenous Prisoners; Australian 
Institute of Criminology, Canberra, 2008
Card number 18309

VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN

62
Basaglia, Alberta; Lotti, Maria Rosa; Misiti, 
Maura; Tola, Vittoria
Silenzio e le parole: Il rapporto nazionale: Rete 
antiviolenza tra le città Urban-Italia; Italy. Ministero 
per i Diritti e le Pari Opportunità, Rome, 2007
Card number 18241

63
United Nations Interregional Crime and Justice 
Research Institute (UNICRI)
Eliminating Violence against Women: Forms, 
Strategies and Tools: Workshop at the Seventh 
Session of the United Nations Commission on Crime 
Prevention and Criminal Justice (Vienna, 14 April 
2008); UNICRI, Turin, 2008
Card number 18236

64
World Health Organization (WHO)
WHO Ethical and Safety Recommendations for 
Researching, Documenting and Monitoring Sexual 
Violence in Emergencies; WHO, Geneva, 2007
Card number 18362

VIOLENT CRIMES

65
Baldry, Anna Costanza; Ferraro, Eugenio
Uomini che uccidono: Storie, moventi e 
investigazioni; Centro Scientifico Editore, Turin, 2008
Card number 18290

66
European Institute for Crime Prevention and 
Control Affiliated with the United Nations (HEUNI)
Hate Crime: Papers from the 2006 and 2007 
Stockholm Criminology Symposium; HEUNI, 
Helsinki, 2008
Card number 18305

67
Rodwell, Laura; Smith, Nadine
Evaluation of the NSW Domestic Violence 
Intervention Court Model; NSW Bureau of Crime 
Statistics and Research, Sydney, 2008
Card number 18366



8 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2008 - Issue 2

CRIMINAL JUSTICE

CAPITAL PUNISHMENT

68
Simon, Rita J.; Blaskovich, Dagny A.
Comparative Analysis of Capital Punishment: 
Statutes, Policies, Frequencies and Public Attitudes 
the World Over; Lexington Books, Lanham, MD, 
2002
Card number 18265

CORRECTIONS

69
Boone, Miranda; Moerings, Martin
Dutch Prisons; BJU Legal Publishers, The Hague, 
2007
Card number 18266

70
United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime 
(UNODC); United Nations Assistance Mission in 
Afghanistan (UNAMA)
Female Prisoners in Afghanistan; UNODC, Vienna, 
2007
Card number 18367

CRIMINAL JUSTICE SYSTEM

71
Bellelli, G. Roberto (ed.)
Conference on International Criminal Justice (Turin, 
14-17 May 2007): Proceedings; Italy. Military Tribunal 
of Turin, Torino, 2008
Card number 18351

72
Cohn, Ellen G.
Criminal Justice in New York; Pearson Education, 
Upper Saddle River, NJ, 2005
Card number 18342

73
European Institute for Crime Prevention and 
Control Affiliated with the United Nations (HEUNI)
Crime and Criminal Justice Systems in Europe and 
North America 1995-2004; HEUNI, Helsinki, 2008
Card number 18306

74
Fichtelberg, Aaron
Crime without Borders: An Introduction to 
International Criminal Justice; Pearson Education, 
Upper Saddle River, NJ, 2008
Card number 18280

75
Findlay, Mark
Governing through Globalised Crime: Futures for 
International Criminal Justice; Willan, Cullompton, 
2008
Card number 18322

76
Peak, Kenneth J.
Justice Administration: Police, Courts and 
Corrections Management; Pearson Education, Upper 
Saddle River, NJ, 2007
Card number 18263

77
Reichel, Philip L.
Comparative Criminal Justice Systems: A Topical 
Approach; Pearson Education, Upper Saddle River, 
NJ, 2008
Card number 18341



9Bibl iography

78
Shapland, Joanna
Justice, Community and Civil Society: A Contested 
Terrain; Willan, Cullompton, 2008
Card number 18281

79
Spalek, Basia
Communities, Identities and Crime; Policy Press, 
Bristol, 2008
Card number 18253

80
University of Northern Arizona. Criminology and 
Criminal Justice Collective
Investigating Difference: Human and Cultural 
Relations in Criminal Justice; Prentice Hall, Upper 
Saddle River, NJ, 2009
Card number 18337

81
Yavne, Lior
Too Little Too Late: Supervision by the Office of the 
State Attorney over the Investigation of Offenses 
Committed by Israeli Civilians against Palestinians in 
the Occupied Territories; Yesh Din, Tel Aviv, 2008
Card number 18374

CRIMINAL LAW

82
Bassiouni, M. Cherif; Militello, V.; Satzger, H.
European Cooperation in Penal Matters: Issues and 
Perspectives; CEDAM, Padova, 2008
Card number 18272

83
Corstens, Geert; Pradel, Jean
European Criminal Law; Kluwer Law International, 
The Hague, 2002
Card number 18238

JUVENILE JUSTICE

84
Do Carmo Medina, Maria; United Nations 
Interregional Crime and Justice Research 
Institute (UNICRI)
Lei do Julgado de Menores e Código de Processo 
do Julgado de Menores: Anotados e Legislação 
Complementar Covencao das Nações Unidas 
sobre os Direitos da Criança e Dois Protocolos 
Facultativos Regras e Directrizes Internacionais; 
UNICRI, Luanda, 2008
Card number 18235

85
Smith, Roger
Youth Justice: Ideas, Policy, Practice; Willan, 
Cullompton, 2007
Card number 18262

86
Stephenson, Martin; Giller, Henri; Brown, Sally
Effective Practice in Youth Justice; Willan, 
Cullompton, 2007
Card number 18261

LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES

87
Andreas, Peter; Nadelmann, Ethan A.
Policing the Globe: Criminalization and Crime Control 
in International Relations; Oxford University Press, 
New York, NY, 2006
Card number 18331

88
Biggs, Michael
Just the Facts: Investigative Report Writing; Pearson 
Education, Upper Saddle River, NJ, 2008
Card number 18370



10 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2008 - Issue 2

89
Brockman, Elizabeth
Blue Guide: Written Communication for Leaders in 
Law Enforcement; Pearson Education, Upper Saddle 
River, NJ, 2008
Card number 18371

90
Oliver, Willard M.
Homeland Security for Policing; Pearson Education, 
Upper Saddle River, NJ, 2007
Card number 18327

MEDIATION/RESTORATIVE JUSTICE

91
Aertsen, Ivo; Daems, Tom
Institutionalizing Restorative Justice; Willan, 
Cullompton, 2006
Card number 18318

92
Dorne, Clifford K.
Restorative Justice in the United States; Pearson 
Education, Upper Saddle River, NJ, 2008
Card number 18317

93
Walgrave, Lode
Restorative Justice, Self Interest and Responsible 
Citizenship; Willan, Cullompton, 2008
Card number 18255

PROBATION/PAROLE

94
Canton, Rob; Hancock, David
Dictionary of Probation and Offender Management; 
Willan, Cullompton, 2007
Card number 18314

95
David, Pedro R.; Fellowes, Brian
Suspensión del Juicio a Prueba: Perspectivas y 
Experiencias de la Probation en la Argentina y en el 
Mundo; Depalma, Buenos Aires, 2003
Card number 18373



11Bibl iography

MISCELLANEOUS

ENVIRONMENT

96
United Nations Department of Economic 
and Social Affairs (UN/DESA). Committee for 
Development Policy (CDP)
International Development Agenda and the Climate 
Change Challenge; United Nations, New York, NY, 
2007
Card number 18364

97
United Nations Office of Legal Affairs (OLA). 
Division for Ocean Affairs and the Law of the Sea 
(DOALOS).
Ecosystem Approaches and Oceans: Panel 
Presentations during the United Nations Open-
Ended Informal Consultative Process on Oceans and 
the Law of the Sea (Seventh Meeting, United Nations 
Headquarters, New York - 12 to 16 June 2006); 
United Nations, New York, NY, 2008
Card number 18349

98
World Bank; International Monetary Fund (IMF)
Global Monitoring Report 2008: MDGs and the 
Environment: Agenda for Inclusive and Sustainable 
Development; World Bank, Washington, DC, 2008
Card number 18355

GENERAL REFERENCE WORKS

99
Economist Newspaper Ltd.
Pocket World in Figures: 2009 Edition; Profile Books, 
London, 2008
Card number 18291

100
Johnson, William A.; Rettig, Richard P.; Scott, 
Gregory M.; Garrison, Stephen M.
Criminal Justice Student Writer’s Manual; Pearson 
Education, Upper Saddle River, NJ, 2008
Card number 18369

101
McShane, Marilyn D.; Williams, Frank P.
Thesis Resource Guide for Criminology and Criminal 
Justice; Pearson Education, Upper Saddle River, NJ, 
2008
Card number 18347

102
Robert, Paul
Nouveau Petit Robert de la langue française; Le 
Robert, Paris, 2008
Card number 18390

103
United Nations General Assembly
Delegate’s Handbook: Sixty-Third Session of the 
General Assembly of the United Nations; United 
Nations, New York, NY, 2008
Card number 18352

HUMAN RIGHTS

104
Meltzer, Milton
Slavery: A World History; Da Capo Press, New York, 
NY, 1993
Card number 18323

105
United Nations General Assembly
United Nations Declaration on the Rights of 
Indigenous Peoples; United Nations, New York, NY, 
2007
Card number 18348



12 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2008 - Issue 2

106
United Nations Office of the High Commissioner 
for Human Rights (OHCHR)
International Covenant on Civil and Political Rights: 
Selected Decisions of the Human Rights Committee 
under the Optional Protocol: From 75th to 84th 
Sessions (July 2002 - July 2005); OHCHR, Geneva, 
2005
Card number 18365

INFORMATION AND RESEARCH

107
Boulmetis, John; Dutwin, Phyllis
ABCs of Evaluation: Timeless Techniques for 
Program and Project Managers; Jossey Bass, San 
Francisco, CA, 2005
Card number 18283

108
Hagan, Frank E.
Essentials of Research Methods in Criminal Justice 
and Criminology; Pearson Education, Upper Saddle 
River, NJ, 2007
Card number 18297

109
Lavery, James V.; Grady, Christine; Wahl, 
Elizabeth R.; Emanuel, Ezekiel J.
Ethical Issues in International Biomedical Research: 
A Casebook; Oxford University Press, New York, NY, 
2007
Card number 18243

110
Porter, Elisabeth; Robinson, Gillian; Smyth, Marie; 
Schnabel, Albrecht; Osaghae, Eghosa
Research Conflict in Africa: Insights and Experiences; 
United Nations University Press, Tokyo, 2005
Card number 18328

111
Rappert, Brian; McLeish, Caitriona
Web of Prevention: Biological Weapons, Life 
Sciences and the Governance of Research; 
Earthscan, London, 2007
Card number 18330

112
Samset, Knut
Project Evaluation: Making Investments Succeed; 
Tapir Academic Press, Trondheim, 2003
Card number 18282

INTERNATIONAL LAW

113
International Institute of Humanitarian Law 
Proliferation of Weapons of Mass Destruction and 
International Humanitarian Law: Current Challenges, 
Effective Responses (Sanremo, 16 November 2007): 
Proceedings; International Institute of Humanitarian 
Law, Sanremo, 2008
Card number 18375

114
International Institute of Humanitarian Law; 
Beruto, Gian Luca; Ravasi, Guido; Morren, Shirley
Conduct of Hostilities: Revisiting the Law of Armed 
Conflict; Dragan, Milan, 2008
Card number 18277

115
Melzer, Nils
Targeted Killing in International Law; Oxford 
University Press, Oxford, 2008
Card number 18250



13Bibl iography

116
United Nations Office of Legal Affairs (OLA). 
Division for Ocean Affairs and the Law of the Sea 
(DOALOS).
Law of the Sea: A Selected Bibliography 2006; 
United Nations, New York, NY, 2008
Card number 18289

117
Yihdego, Zeray
Arms Trade and International Law; Hart, Portland, 
OR, 2007
Card number 18325

INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS AND 
ORGANIZATIONS

118
Hampson, Fen Osler; Malone, David M.
From Reaction to Conflict Prevention: Opportunities 
for the UN System; Lynne Rienner, Boulder, CO, 
2002
Card number 18338

119
Thakur, Ramesh; Newman, Edward
New Millenium, New Perspectives: The United 
Nations, Security and Governance; United Nations 
University (UNU) Press, Tokyo, 2000
Card number 18275

120
United Nations Department of Public Information 
(DPI)
Question of Palestine and the United Nations; United 
Nations, New York, NY, 2008
Card number 18332

MIGRATION

121
Al-Shahi, Ahmed; Lawless, Richard
Middle East and North African Immigrants in Europe; 
Routledge, Abingdon, 2005
Card number 18320

122
Council of Europe
Reconciling Migrants’ Well-Being and the Public 
Interest: Welfare State Firms and Citizenship in 
Transition=Concilier bien-être des migrants et intérêt 
collectif: Etat social, entreprises et citoyenneté en 
transformation; Council of Europe, Strasbourg, 2008
Card number 18360

123
Gevorgyan, Vardan; Cavounidis, Jennifer; 
Ivakhnyuk, Irina
Policies on Irregular Migrants: Volume II: Republic of 
Armenia, Greece and Russian Federation; Council of 
Europe, Strasbourg, 2008
Card number 18324

124
Monzini, Paola
Traffico di migranti per mare verso l’Italia: Sviluppi 
recenti (2004-2008); Italy. Centro Studi di Politica 
Internazionale (CESPI), Rome, 2008
Card number 18333

PEACE-BUILDING/KEEPING

125
United Nations Department of Peacekeeping 
Operations (DPKO). Best Practices Unit
United Nations Peacekeeping Operations: Principles 
and Guidelines; United Nations, New York, NY, 2008
Card number 18384



14 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2008 - Issue 2

POLITICAL ISSUES

126
Bryden, Alan; Caparini, Marina; Geneva Centre for 
the Democratic Control of Armed Forces (DCAF)
Private Actors and Security Governance; LIT Verlag, 
Zürich, 2006
Card number 18344

127
Caparini, Marina; Marenin, Otwin; Geneva Centre 
for the Democratic Control of Armed Forces 
(DCAF)
Borders and Security Governance: Managing 
Borders in a Globalised World; LIT Verlag, Zürich, 
2006
Card number 18339

128
Hänggi, Heiner; Winkler, Theodor H.; Geneva 
Centre for the Democratic Control of Armed 
Forces (DCAF)
Challenges of Security Sector Governance; LIT 
Verlag, Munster, 2003
Card number 18259

129
Kirchner, Emil J.; Sperling, James
Global Security Governance: Competing Perceptions 
of Security in the 21st Century; Routledge, 
Abingdon, 2007
Card number 18258

130
Kirchner, Emil J.; Sperling, James
EU Security Governance; Manchester University 
Press, Manchester, 2007
Card number 18260

SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC ISSUES

131
Council of Europe
Housing Policy and Vulnerable Social Groups; 
Council of Europe, Strasbourg, 2008
Card number 18361

132
Da Pra Pocchiesa, Mirta
Prostituzione: Oltre i luoghi comuni; Gruppo Abele, 
Torino, 2007
Card number 18363

133
Fisher, Simon; Abdi, Dekha Ibrahim; Ludin, 
Jawed; Smith, Richard; Williams, Steve; Williams, 
Sue
Working with Conflict: Skills and Strategies for 
Action; Zed, London, 2000
Card number 18329

134
Glenn, Jerome C.; Gordon, Theodore J.; World 
Federation of United Nations Associations (WFUNA)
State of the Future; WFUNA, Washington, DC, 
Card number 18256

135
Huaroc Portocarrero, Jean Carlo; Chiri Marquez, 
Renzo; Cavero Cardenas, Jans
Gestión de Conflictos Sociales: Perú, Bolivia y 
Ecuador; Comisión Andina de Juristas, Lima, 2006
Card number 18343

136
Kirby, Peadar
Poverty Reduction and Policy Regimes Country 
Overview Paper: Explaining Ireland’s Development: 
Economic Growth with Weakening Welfare; United 
Nations Research Institute for Social Development 
(UNRISD), Geneva, 2008
Card number 18377



15Bibl iography

137
Kumar Panda, Sanjay
Corporate Social Responsibility in India: Past, 
Present and Future; ICFAI University Press, 
Hyderabad, 2008
Card number 18335

138
MDG Gap Task Force
Millennium Development Goal 8: Delivering on the 
Global Partnership for Achieving the Millennium 
Development Goals; United Nations, New York, NY, 
2008
Card number 18294

139
Mesa-Lago, Carmelo
Social Insurance (Pensions and Health) Labour 
Markets and Coverage in Latin America; United 
Nations Research Institute for Social Development 
(UNRISD), Geneva, 2008
Card number 18378

140
United Nations Children’s Fund (UNICEF); United 
Nations Development Programme (UNDP); United 
Nations Economic Commission for Europe 
(UNECE)
Assessment of Capacity of Commonwealth of 
Independent States and South-East European 
Countries to Produce MDG-Relevant Statistics; 
United Nations, New York, NY, 2008
Card number 18381

141
United Nations Department of Economic and 
Social Affairs (UN/DESA)
Overcoming Economic Insecurity; United Nations, 
New York, NY, 2008
Card number 18278

142
United Nations Department of Economic and 
Social Affairs (UN/DESA)
National Development Strategies: Policy Notes; 
United Nations, New York, NY, 2008
Card number 18350

143
United Nations Department of Economic and 
Social Affairs (UN/DESA). Division for Public 
Administration and Development Management 
(DPADM)
Implementing the Millennium Development Goals: 
Challenges and Responses for Public Administration: 
Contribution of the United Nations Committee of 
Experts on Public Administration; United Nations, 
New York, NY, 2007
Card number 18293

144
United Nations Economic Commission for Europe 
(UNECE)
Measuring Population and Housing: Practices of 
UNECE Countries in the 2000 Round of Censuses; 
United Nations, Geneva, 2008
Card number 18300

145
United Nations Economic Commission for Europe 
(UNECE)
Non Observed Economy in National Accounts Survey 
of Country Practices; United Nations, Geneva, 2008
Card number 18301

146
Van Gemert, Frank; Peterson, Dana; Lien, Inger-
Lise
Street Gangs, Migration and Ethnicity; Willan, 
Cullompton, 2008
Card number 18316



16 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2008 - Issue 2

147
Volpi, Silvia
Interreligious and Intercultural Dialogue in Youth 
Work (Istanbul, 27-31 March 2007): Symposium 
Report; Council of Europe, Strasbourg, 2007
Card number 18368



17Author Index

A
Abdi, Dekha Ibrahim   133

Adams, Kerryn   20

Aertsen, Ivo   91

Al-Shahi, Ahmed   121

Andreas, Peter   87

Andreasson, Sven   21

Aromaa, Kauko   7

Asian Development Bank   37

Astorga, Luis   23

B
Bader, Thomas   17

Baldry, Anna Costanza   65

Barberini, Roberta   43

Barisani, Andrea   17

Basaglia, Alberta   62

Bassiouni, M. Cherif   82

Beirne, Piers   35

Bellelli, G. Roberto   71

Beruto, Gian Luca   48, 114

Biggs, Michael   88

Biles, Simon   17

Blaskovich, Dagny A.   68

Boekhout Van Solinge, Tim   22

Boone, Miranda   69

Boot Matthijssen, M.   51 

Boulmetis, John   107

Brockman, Elizabeth   89

Brown, Sally   86

Bryden, Alan   126

Buscaglia, Edgardo   39

C
Calvani, Sandro   23

Camacho Guizado, Alvaro   23

Canton, Rob   94

Caparini, Marina   126, 127

Carchedi, Francesco   49

Author index



18 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2008 - Issue 2

Cavero Cardenas, Jans   135

Cavounidis, Jennifer   123

Chiesa, Raul   17

Chiri Marquez, Renzo   135

Clark, Colby   17

Cohn, Ellen G.   72

Corstens, Geert   83

Council of Europe   1, 44, 45, 122, 131

D
Da Pra Pocchiesa, Mirta   132

Daems, Tom   91

David, Fiona   50

David, Pedro R.   95

De Jonge Van Ellemeet, H.   51

Decker, Scott H.   24

Dettmeijer Vermeulen, C.E.   51

Do Carmo Medina, Maria   84

Doig, Alan   6

Dorne, Clifford K.   92

Dupont, Benoit   15

Dutwin, Phyllis   107

E
Economist Newspaper Ltd.   99

Emanuel, Ezekiel J.   109

Endres, Pablo   17

Estievenart, Georges   23

European Institute for Crime Prevention and Control 
Affiliated with the United Nations (HEUNI)   7, 58, 66, 73

European Monitoring Centre for Drugs and Drug Addiction 
(EMCDDA)   25, 26, 27, 28, 29

F
Farrington, David P.   13

Feist, Richard   17

Fellowes, Brian   95

Ferraro, Eugenio   65

Fichtelberg, Aaron   74

Findlay, Mark   75

Fisher, Simon   133

Fleisch, Elgar   5

G
Garrison, Stephen M.   100

Geneva Centre for the Democratic Control of Armed Forces 
(DCAF)   126, 127, 128

Gevorgyan, Vardan   123

Ghirardini, Andrea   17

Giller, Henri   86

Glenn, Jerome C.   134

Global Futures Forum   46

Golumbic, Martin Charles   47

Gordon, Theodore J.   134

Grady, Christine   109

Grover, Chris   8

Guaqueta, Alexandra   23

H
Hagan, Frank E.   108

Hampson, Fen Osler   118

Hancock, David   94

Hänggi, Heiner   128

Huaroc Portocarrero, Jean Carlo   135

I
International Institute of Humanitarian Law   113, 114

International Monetary Fund (IMF)   98

Ivakhnyuk, Irina   123

Ivaldi, Marco   17

J
Jelsma, Martin   30

Jewkes, Yvonne   18

Johnson, William A.   100

Joudo, Jacqueline   31



19Author Index

K
Kirby, Peadar   136

Kirchner, Emil J.   129, 130

Kramer, Tom   30

Kumar Panda, Sanjay   137

L
Labrousse, Alain   23

Lavery, James V.   109

Lavigne, Dru   17

Lawless, Richard   121

Legget, Ted   42

Leman-Langlois, Stephane   9

Lien, Inger-Lise   146

Lotti, Maria Rosa   62

Ludin, Jawed   133

M
Malone, David M.   118

Marenin, Otwin   127

Mayhew, Pat   10

Mazerolle, Lorraine   16

McIvor, Gill   59

McLeish, Caitriona   111

McShane, Marilyn D.   101

MDG Gap Task Force   138

Meltzer, Milton   104

Melzer, Nils   115

Mesa-Lago, Carmelo   139

Militello, V.   82

Milner, Claire   2

Misiti, Maura   62

Moerings, Martin   69

Monzini, Paola   124

Moore, John Patrick   61

Morren, Shirley   114

N
Nadelmann, Ethan A.   23, 87

Newburn, Tim   11

Newman, Edward   119

Nitsche, Katrin   4

O
O’Donnell, Ian   2

Oliver, Willard M.   90

Organization for Economic Cooperation and Development 
(OECD)   37

Osaghae, Eghosa   110

P
Peak, Kenneth J.   76

Peterson, Dana   146

Porter, Elisabeth   110

Posluns Jeffrey   19

Pradel, Jean   83

R
Rappert, Brian   111

Ravasi, Guido   114

Reichel, Philip L.   77

Reilly, James   10

Rettig, Richard P.   100

Reuter, Peter   23

Robert, Paul   102

Robinson, Gillian   110

Rodwell, Laura   67

Roemer, Andrés   39

S
Sacchini, Giovanni   12

Samset, Knut   112

Sandy, Larissa   20 

Satzger, H.   82

Scarpa, Silvia   52

Schmitt, Michael N.   48



20 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2008 - Issue 2

Schnabel, Albrecht   110

Scott, Gregory M.   100

Shapland, Joanna   78

Sheehan, Rosemary   59

Simon, Rita J.   68

Sjouwerman, Stu   19

Smit, M.   51

Smith, Lance   20

Smith, Nadine   67

Smith, Richard   133

Smith, Roger   85

Smyth, Marie   110

Soudijn, M.R.J.   53

South, Nigel   35

Spalek, Basia   79

Spammer X   19

Sperling, James   129, 130

Staake, Thorsten   5

Stephenson, Martin   60, 86

Stessens, Guy   38

Swedish Carnegie Institute (SCI)   32

Swedish Narcotic Officers’ Association (SNPF)   32

T
Thachuk, Kimberley L.   40

Thakur, Ramesh   119

Thoumi, Francisco E.   23

Tola, Vittoria   49, 62

Townsend Chapman, Margaret   24

Triglone, Ben   20

Trotter, Chris   59

U
United Nations Assistance Mission in Afghanistan 
(UNAMA)   70

United Nations Children’s Fund (UNICEF)   140

United Nations Department of Economic and Social Affairs 
(UN/DESA)   141, 142

United Nations Department of Economic and Social Affairs 

(UN/DESA). Committee for Development Policy (CDP)   96

United Nations Department of Economic and Social 
Affairs (UN/DESA). Division for Public Administration and 
Development Management (DPADM)   143

United Nations Department of Peacekeeping Operations 
(DPKO). Best Practices Unit   125

United Nations Department of Public Information (DPI)   20

United Nations Development Programme (UNDP)   140

United Nations Economic Commission for Europe (UNECE)   
140, 144, 145

United Nations General Assembly   103, 105

United Nations Global Initiative to Fight Human Trafficking 
(UN.GIFT)   54, 55

United Nations International Narcotics Control Board 
(INCB)   33

United Nations Interregional Crime and Justice Research 
Institute (UNICRI)   41, 63, 84

United Nations Office of Legal Affairs (OLA). Division for 
Ocean Affairs and the Law of the Sea (DOALOS)   97, 116

United Nations Office of the High Commissioner for Human 
Rights (OHCHR)   106

United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime (UNODC)   34, 
42, 56, 57, 70

United States. National Institute of Justice   3

University of Northern Arizona. Criminology and Criminal 
Justice Collective   80

V
Van Dijk, E. M. H.   51

Van Gemert, Frank   146

Viljanen, Terhi   7

Volpi, Silvia   147

W
Wahl, Elizabeth R.   109

Walgrave, Lode   93

Welsh, Brandon   13

White, Rob   36

Williams, Frank P.   101

Williams, Steve   133



21Author Index

Williams, Sue   133

Willis, Matthew   61

Winkler, Theodor H.   128

Winslow, Robert W.   14

Wood, Jennifer   15

World Bank   98

World Federation of United Nations Associations 
(WFUNA)   134

World Health Organization (WHO)   64

Wortley, Richard   16 

Y
Yavne, Lior   81

Yihdego, Zeray   117

Youngers, Coletta A.   23

Z
Zhang, Sheldon X.   14



22 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2008 - Issue 2



23T i t le Index

A
A Cannabis Reader: Global Issues and Local Experiences: 
Perspectives on Cannabis Controversies, Treatment and 
Regulation in Europe, Volume 2   26

ABCs of Evaluation: Timeless Techniques for Program and 
Project Managers   107

All’aperto e al chiuso: Prostituzione e tratta: I nuovi dati del 
fenomeno, i servizi sociali, le normative di riferimento   49

An Introduction to Human Trafficking: Vulnerability Impact 
and Action: Background Paper   57

Arms Trade and International Law   117

Assessment of Capacity of Commonwealth of Independent 
States and South-East European Countries to Produce 
MDG-Relevant Statistics   140

Asset Recovery and Mutual Legal Assistance in Asia and 
the Pacific (Bali, 5-7 September 2007): Proceedings   37

B
Blue Guide: Written Communication for Leaders in Law 
Enforcement   89

Borders and Security Governance: Managing Borders in a 
Globalised World   127

C
Cannabis Reader: Global Issues and Local Experiences: 
Perspectives on Cannabis Controversies, Treatment and 
Regulation in Europe, Volume 1   25

Challenges of Security Sector Governance   128

Child Pornography: Crime, Computers and Society   2

Chinese Human Smuggling in Transit   53

Commercial Sexual Exploitation of Children: What Do We 
Know and What Do We Do about It?   3

Communities, Identities and Crime   79

Community Safety: Findings from the New Zealand Crime 
and Safety Survey 2006   10

Comparative Analysis of Capital Punishment: Statutes, 
Policies, Frequencies and Public Attitudes the World 
Over   68

Comparative Criminal Justice Systems: A Topical 
Approach   77

T i t l e  i n d e x



24 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2008 - Issue 2

Conduct of Hostilities: Revisiting the Law of Armed 
Conflict   114

Conference on International Criminal Justice (Turin, 14-17 
May 2007): Proceedings   71

Corporate Social Responsibility in India: Past, Present and 
Future   137

Council of Europe Convention on the Protection of Children 
against Sexual Exploitation and Sexual Abuse=Convention 
du Conseil de l’Europe pour la protection des enfants 
contre l’exploitation et les abus sexuels   1

Counterfeiting: The Impact of Selling and Purchasing 
Counterfeit Products   4

Countering Counterfeit Trade: Illicit Market Insights, Best-
Practice Strategies, and Management Toolbox   5

Crime and Criminal Justice Systems in Europe and North 
America 1995-2004   73

Crime and Inequality   8

Crime and Its Impact on the Balkans and Affected 
Countries   42

Crime Online   18

Crime without Borders: An Introduction to International 
Criminal Justice   74

Crimes against Nature: Environmental Criminology and 
Ecological Justice   36

Criminal Justice in New York   72

Criminal Justice Student Writer’s Manual   100

Criminology   11

Criminology: A Global Perspective   14

Cyberterrorism: The Use of the Internet for Terrorist 
Purposes   45

D
Dealing with Drugs in Europe: An Investigation of European 
Drug Control Experiences: France, the Netherlands and 
Sweden   22

Delegate’s Handbook: Sixty-Third Session of the General 
Assembly of the United Nations   103

Democracy, Society and the Governance of Security   15

Dictionary of Probation and Offender Management   94 

Drug Smugglers on Drug Smuggling: Lessons from the 
Inside   24

Drug Use Monitoring in Australia: 2007 Annual Report on 
Drug Use among Police Detainees   20

Drugs and Vulnerable Groups of Young People   29

Drugs in Sweden: Methods of Prevention: A Review of the 
Evidence: Summary   21

Dutch Prisons   69

E
Ecosystem Approaches and Oceans: Panel Presentations 
during the United Nations Open-Ended Informal 
Consultative Process on Oceans and the Law of the Sea 
(Seventh Meeting, United Nations Headquarters, New York 
- 12 to 16 June 2006)   97

Effective Practice in Youth Justice   86

Eliminating Violence against Women: Forms, Strategies 
and Tools: Workshop at the Seventh Session of the United 
Nations Commission on Crime Prevention and Criminal 
Justice (Vienna, 14 April 2008)   63

Environmental Criminology and Crime Analysis   16

Essentials of Research Methods in Criminal Justice and 
Criminology   108

Ethical Issues in International Biomedical Research: A 
Casebook   109

EU Security Governance   130

European Cooperation in Penal Matters: Issues and 
Perspectives   82

European Criminal Law   83

Evaluation of the NSW Domestic Violence Intervention 
Court Model   67

F
Female Prisoners in Afghanistan   70

Fighting Terror Online: The Convergence of Security 
Technology and the Law   47

Fraud   6

From Reaction to Conflict Prevention: Opportunities for the 
UN System   118



25T i t le Index

G
Gestión de Conflictos Sociales: Perú, Bolivia y Ecuador   135

Giudice e il terrorista: Il diritto e le sfide del terrorismo 
globale   43

Global Monitoring Report 2008: MDGs and the 
Environment: Agenda for Inclusive and Sustainable 
Development   98

Global Security Governance: Competing Perceptions of 
Security in the 21st Century   129

Governing through Globalised Crime: Futures for 
International Criminal Justice   75

Guidelines for the Import and Export of Drug and Precursor 
Reference Standards for Use by National Drug Testing 
Laboratories and Competent National Authorities   33

H
Hacking Exposed Linux: Linux Security Secrets and 
Solutions   17

Hate Crime: Papers from the 2006 and 2007 Stockholm 
Criminology Symposium   66

Homeland Security for Policing   90

Housing Policy and Vulnerable Social Groups   131

Human Trafficking: An Overview   55

I
Implementing the Millennium Development Goals: 
Challenges and Responses for Public Administration: 
Contribution of the United Nations Committee of Experts 
on Public Administration   143

Inside the Spam Cartel: Trade Secrets from the Dark 
Side   19

Institutionalizing Restorative Justice   91

International Covenant on Civil and Political Rights: 
Selected Decisions of the Human Rights Committee under 
the Optional Protocol: From 75th to 84th Sessions (July 
2002 - July 2005)   106

International Development Agenda and the Climate 
Change Challenge   96

Interreligious and Intercultural Dialogue in Youth Work 
(Istanbul, 27-31 March 2007): Symposium Report   147

Investigating Difference: Human and Cultural Relations in 
Criminal Justice   80

Issues in Green Criminology: Confronting Harms against 
Environments, Humanity and Other Animals   35

Itali - Shqipëri: Instrumente Ligjorë dhe Teknika të Luftës 
Kundër Krimit të Organizuar Transnacional Përballje 
Përvojash   41

J
Just the Facts: Investigative Report Writing   88

Justice Administration: Police, Courts and Corrections 
Management   76

Justice, Community and Civil Society: A Contested Terrain   
78

L
Law of the Sea: A Selected Bibliography 2006   116

Lei do Julgado de Menores e Código de Processo 
do Julgado de Menores: Anotados e Legislação 
Complementar Covencao das Nações Unidas sobre os 
Direitos da Criança e Dois Protocolos Facultativos Regras 
e Directrizes Internacionais   84

M
Measuring Population and Housing: Practices of UNECE 
Countries in the 2000 Round of Censuses   144

Middle East and North African Immigrants in Europe   121

Millennium Development Goal 8: Delivering on the Global 
Partnership for Achieving the Millennium Development 
Goals   138

Money Laundering: A New International Law Enforcement 
Model   38

Multi-Agency Synopsis of Mandates and Research 
Activities Related to Combating Human Trafficking   56

N
Narcotic Drugs: Psychotropic Substances and Doping 
Agents: An Illustrated Guide   32

Narcotráfico: Europa, Estados Unidos, América Latina   23

National Development Strategies: Policy Notes   142

National Drug-Related Research in Europe   27



26 BIBLIOGRAPHY 2008 - Issue 2

New Millenium, New Perspectives: The United Nations, 
Security and Governance   119

Non Observed Economy in National Accounts Survey of 
Country Practices   145

Nouveau Petit Robert de la langue française   102

O
Overcoming Economic Insecurity   141

P
Pocket World in Figures: 2009 Edition   99

Policies on Irregular Migrants: Volume II: Republic of 
Armenia, Greece and Russian Federation   123

Policing the Globe: Criminalization and Crime Control in 
International Relations   87

Poverty Reduction and Policy Regimes Country Overview 
Paper: Explaining Ireland’s Development: Economic 
Growth with Weakening Welfare   136

Preventing Crime: What Works for Children, Offenders, 
Victims and Places   13

Private Actors and Security Governance   126

Project Evaluation: Making Investments Succeed   112

Proliferation of Weapons of Mass Destruction and 
International Humanitarian Law: Current Challenges, 
Effective Responses (Sanremo, 16 November 2007): 
Proceedings   113

Prostituzione: Oltre i luoghi comuni   132

Q
Question of Palestine and the United Nations   120

Quindici anni di delittuosità e percezione della sicurezza 
nelle regioni italiane 1991-2006   12

R
Rainbow Strategy: A Regional Solution to a National 
Challenge   34

Reconciling Migrants’ Well-Being and the Public Interest: 
Welfare State Firms and Citizenship in Transition=Concilier 
bien-être des migrants et intérêt collectif: Etat social, 
entreprises et citoyenneté en transformation   122

Reintegration of Indigenous Prisoners   61

Research Conflict in Africa: Insights and Experiences   110

Responding to Substance Abuse and Offending in 
Indigenous Communities: Review of Diversion Programs   
31

Restorative Justice in the United States   92

Restorative Justice, Self Interest and Responsible 
Citizenship   93

S
Silenzio e le parole: Il rapporto nazionale: Rete antiviolenza 
tra le città Urban-Italia   62

Slavery: A World History   104

Social Insurance (Pensions and Health) Labour Markets 
and Coverage in Latin America   139

State of the Future   134

Street Gangs, Migration and Ethnicity   146

Suspensión del Juicio a Prueba: Perspectivas y 
Experiencias de la Probation en la Argentina y en el 
Mundo   95

T
Targeted Killing in International Law   115

Technical Assistance, Crime Prevention, Organised Crime: 
Presentations at the HEUNI 25th Anniversary Symposium 
(January 2007) and at the Stockholm Criminology 
Symposium (June 2007)   7

Technocrime: Technology, Crime and Social Control   9

Terrorism and International Law: Challenges and 
Responses   48

Terrorism: Protection of Witnesses and Collaborators of 
Justice   44

Terrorismo y Delincuencia Organizada: Un Enfoque de 
Derecho y Economía   39

Thesis Resource Guide for Criminology and Criminal 
Justice   101

Too Little Too Late: Supervision by the Office of the State 
Attorney over the Investigation of Offenses Committed 
by Israeli Civilians against Palestinians in the Occupied 
Territories   81

Towards a Better Understanding of Drug-Related Public 
Expenditure in Europe   28



27T i t le Index

Trafficking in Human Beings: Modern Slavery   52

Trafficking in Human Beings: Sixth Report of the Dutch 
National Rapporteur: Supplementary Figures   51

Trafficking of Women for Sexual Purposes   50

Traffico di migranti per mare verso l’Italia: Sviluppi recenti 
(2004-2008)   124

Transnational Threats: Smuggling and Trafficking in Arms, 
Drugs and Human Life   40

U
United Nations Declaration on the Rights of Indigenous 
Peoples   105

United Nations Peacekeeping Operations: Principles and 
Guidelines   125

Uomini che uccidono: Storie, moventi e investigazioni   65

V
Victimisation Surveys in Comparative Perspective: Papers 
from the Stockholm Criminology Symposium 2007   58

Vienna Forum Report: A Way Forward to Combat Human 
Trafficking   54

W
Web of Prevention: Biological Weapons, Life Sciences and 
the Governance of Research   111

What Works with Women Offenders   59

WHO Ethical and Safety Recommendations for 
Researching, Documenting and Monitoring Sexual Violence 
in Emergencies   64

Withdrawal Symptoms: Changes in the Southeast Asian 
Drugs Market   30

Working with Conflict: Skills and Strategies for Action   133

World and the Neighbourhood: Emerging Perspectives 
on Radicalism and Social Conflict=Influences mondiales, 
réalités locales: Nouvelles perspectives sur le radicalisme 
et les conflits sociaux   46

Y
Young People and Offending: Education, Youth Justice and 
Social Inclusion   60

Youth Justice: Ideas, Policy, Practice   85





Printed in December 2008



Published by UNICRI Documentation/Information Centre in 2008 
Editorial board: Federica Caselli and Anna Bredberg
Particular thanks are due to Enrico Mattiazzo, Michela Albertazzi,  
Matteo Di Pane and Manuela Flamini of UNICRI for Library 
and IT assistance and graphics.
Information on UNICRI can be found on its website (http://www.unicri.it)


